Taxi Licensing

Dual Use Driver Licence - 3 year licence:
Knowledge Test

New application (including £56 DBS recharge)
Renewal application

DBS check where Update Service has lapsed
Replacement lapel or window badge
Notification of driving licence endorsements

Private Hire/ Hackney Vehicles — 1 year licence:

New application (including brand new vehicle or
change of licence type)

Renewal application

Replacement application

Substitute temporary vehicle

Replacement plate

Replacement front window plate

Replacement plate & front window plate

Mogo vehicle plate bracket (model ‘M’ only)

Private Hire Operator - 5 year licence:
New application
Renewal application

General Licensing fees 2018/19

Skin Piercing
(Acupuncture, Tattooing, Ear Piercing and Electrolysis)
New registration £143
£30 Additional person at a premises £93
£235 Changes to an existing registration £93
£173
£56
£17 each Scrap Metal — 3 year licence
£6.90
Collectors licence £250
Site licence £530
£143 Variation with changes £55
Variation with changes of site manager £60
£141 Variation from Collector to Site licence £280
£145 Replacement Site licence £25
£80 Replacement Collector Vehicle licence £10
£33
£10
£42
£10
£158
£143



