## General Licensing fees 2018/19

Taxi Licensing  Dual Use Driver Licence - 3 year licence:		Skin Piercing (Acupuncture, Tattooing, Ear Piercing and Electrolysis)	
		New registration	£143
Knowledge Test	£30	Additional person at a premises	£93
New application (including £56 DBS recharge)	£235	Changes to an existing registration	£93
Renewal application	£173		
DBS check where Update Service has lapsed	£56		
Replacement lapel or window badge	£17 each	Scrap Metal – 3 year licence	
Notification of driving licence endorsements	£6.90		
		Collectors licence	£250
Private Hire/ Hackney Vehicles – 1 year licence:		Site licence	£530
New application (including brand new vehicle or	£143	Variation with changes	£55
change of licence type)		Variation with changes of site manager	£60
Renewal application	£141	Variation from Collector to Site licence	£280
Replacement application	£145	Replacement Site licence	£25
Substitute temporary vehicle	£80	Replacement Collector Vehicle licence	£10
Replacement plate	£33		
Replacement front window plate	£10		
Replacement plate & front window plate	£42		
Mogo vehicle plate bracket (model 'M' only)	£10		
Private Hire Operator - 5 year licence:			
New application	£158		
Renewal application	£143		